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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

FORT WORTH DIVISION 
 

LEE WARD, ) 
  )  
 Plaintiff, ) 
  ) 
  )  Case No. 4:20-CV-00371-O 
  ) 
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC., ) 
  ) 
 Defendant. ) 

 
 

JOINT STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiff LEE WARD and 

Defendant AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC. hereby jointly stipulate that the above-captioned 

action be dismissed without prejudice. Each party agrees to bear their own fees and costs. 

 

Dated:  December 11, 2020         Respectfully submitted, 

 

By: /s/ Daniel J. Kurowski    
 
Allen R. Vaught 
State Bar No. 24004966 
VAUGHT FIRM, LLC 
1910 Pacific Ave., Suite 9150 
Dallas, TX 75201 
(214) 675-8603 
(214) 261-5159 (fax) 
allen@vaughtfirm.com 
 
Steve W. Berman (Pro Hac Vice) 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
1301 Second Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 623-7292 
(206) 623-0594 (fax) 
steve@hbsslaw.com 
 

By: /s/ Dee J. Kelly, Jr. (with permission) 
 
Dee J. Kelly, Jr. 
State Bar No. 11217250 
Lars L. Berg  
State Bar No. 00787072 
KELLY HART & HALLMAN LLP 
201 Main Street, Suite 2500 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 
Tel.: (817) 332-2500 
Fax: (817) 878-9280 
dee.kelly@kellyhart.com 
lars.berg@kellyhart.com 
 
James E. Brandt 
Pro Hac Vice to be filed 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
885 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-4834 
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Daniel J. Kurowski (Pro Hac Vice)  
Whitney K. Siehl (Pro Hac Vice)  
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP  
455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr., Suite 2410 
Chicago, IL 60611  
(708) 628-4949  
(708) 628-4950 (fax)  
dank@hbsslaw.com  
whitneys@hbsslaw.com  
 
E. Adam Webb (Pro Hac Vice)  
G. Franklin Lemond, Jr. (Pro Hac Vice) 
WEBB, KLASE & LEMOND, LLC 
1900 The Exchange, S.E., Suite 480  
Atlanta, GA 30339  
(770) 444-9325  
(770) 217-9950(fax) 
Adam@WebbLLC.com  
Franklin@WebbLLC.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 

Tel: (212) 906-1200 
Fax: (212) 751-4864  
James.Brandt@lw.com 
 
Michael E. Bern 
Pro Hac Vice to be filed 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 NW 11th Street 
Washington DC, 20004 
Tel: (202) 637-2200 
Fax: (202) 637-2201 
Michael.Bern@lw.com 
 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR 
DEFENDANT AMERICAN AIRLINES, 
INC. 

 

Case 4:20-cv-00371-O   Document 74   Filed 12/11/20    Page 2 of 3   PageID 2266Case 4:20-cv-00371-O   Document 74   Filed 12/11/20    Page 2 of 3   PageID 2266



JOINT STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL Page 3 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that on December 11, 2020 a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing was filed electronically via CM/ECF, which caused notice to be 

sent to all counsel of record. 

By: /s/ Daniel J. Kurowski    
Daniel J. Kurowski 
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